Installation Guide
Power Monitoring
Z205338-0F Page 1 of 10 ©2013 Veris Industries   USA 800.354.8556 or +1.503.598.4564  / support@veris.com 09132
Alta Labs, Enercept, Enspector, Hawkeye, Trustat, Aerospond, Veris, and the Veris ‘V’ logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of  Veris Industries, L.L.C. in the USA and/or other countries.
Other companies’ trademarks are hereby acknowledged to belong to their respective owners.
TM
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, OR ARC FLASH
• Follow safe electrical work practices. See NFPA 70E in the USA, or applicable local codes.

meter and current transformers are calibrated as a set, so the installer must match their serial numbers at the time
of installation. The H8150 provides a control power voltage range of 90-132 VAC. The H8163 and H8167 provide an
extended input control power voltage range (90-300 VAC).
The H8163 and H8167 models also have a pulse output compatible with building control systems and a phase loss
output to protect equipment. All models include a slot to install a Modbus, BACnet, or Metasys communication
board (sold separately). When equipped with this board and connected to a data acquisition system, the H8163 and
H8167 can report energy and power diagnostic variables, including kWh, kW, PF, kVAR, Volts, and Amps.
H81xx
Energy Meter
AH06 (optional mounting
bracket for small, medium,
and large CTs)
Product Identification
120 VAC - 240 VAC (nom.); 90-132 VAC L-N; Display Only Output
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs
100 Micro H8150-0100-0-1 H8150-0100-0-2 H8150-0100-0-3
200 Mini H8150-0200-1-1 H8150-0200-1-2 H8150-0200-1-3
300 Small H8150-0300-2-1 H8150-0300-2-2 H8150-0300-2-3
400 Med H8150-0400-3-2 H8150-0400-3-3
800 Med H8150-0800-3-2 H8150-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8150-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8150-1600-4-3
2400 Lg H8150-2400-4-3
120 VAC - 480 VAC (nom.); 90-300 VAC L-N; Pulse, Phase Loss, and Display Outputs
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs
100 Micro H8163-0100-0-1 H8167-0100-0-1 H8163-0100-0-2 H8167-0100-0-2 H8163-0100-0-3 H8167-0100-0-3
200 Mini H8163-0200-1-1 H8167-0200-1-1 H8163-0200-1-2 H8167-0200-1-2 H8163-0200-1-3 H8167-0200-1-3
300 Small H8163-0300-2-1 H8167-0300-2-1 H8163-0300-2-2 H8167-0300-2-2 H8163-0300-2-3 H8167-0300-2-3
400 Med H8163-0400-3-2 H8167-0400-3-2 H8163-0400-3-3 H8167-0400-3-3
800 Med H8163-0800-3-2 H8167-0800-3-2 H8163-0800-3-3 H8167-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8163-0800-4-3 H8167-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8163-1600-4-3 H8167-1600-4-3
2400 Lg H8163-2400-4-3 H8167-2400-4-3
Z205338-0F Page 2 of 10 ©2013 Veris Industries   USA 800.354.8556 or +1.503.598.4564  / support@veris.com 09132
Alta Labs, Enercept, Enspector, Hawkeye, Trustat, Aerospond, Veris, and the Veris ‘V’ logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of  Veris Industries, L.L.C. in the USA and/or other countries.
Other companies’ trademarks are hereby acknowledged to belong to their respective owners.
Installation Guide